

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/29/25 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 016AW-491
PCN NO. i7y3

COUNTY: Pennington Pipe Replacement on Hwy 16A

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Engineer's Estimate		Hilt Construction Rapid City SD		Zandstra Construction Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	25,000.00	25,000.00	11,000.00	11,000.00
002	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	2,500.00	2,500.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	133.30		0.00	15.00	1,999.50	30.00	3,999.00
004	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	228.00		0.00	52.00	11,856.00	50.00	11,400.00
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	3,000.00
006	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
007	Base Course	Ton	124.00		0.00	75.00	9,300.00	80.00	9,920.00
008	Granular Material	Ton	39.00		0.00	85.00	3,315.00	80.00	3,120.00
009	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	42.50		0.00	300.00	12,750.00	468.00	19,890.00
010	Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	15.00		0.00	25.00	375.00	400.00	6,000.00
011	48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	Ft	38.00		0.00	450.00	17,100.00	205.00	7,790.00
012	48" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	38.00		0.00	160.00	6,080.00	200.00	7,600.00
013	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00		0.00	3,000.00	6,000.00	2,800.00	5,600.00
014	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	2.00		0.00	800.00	1,600.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
015	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	2.00		0.00	50.00	100.00	75.00	150.00
016	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	100.00		0.00	1.10	110.00	2.00	200.00
017	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00		0.00	1.10	110.00	2.00	200.00
018	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	177.00		0.00	3.50	619.50	25.00	4,425.00
019	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00		0.00	3,750.00	3,750.00	6,000.00	6,000.00
020	Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00		0.00	35.00	210.00	50.00	300.00
021	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.00		0.00	1,750.00	3,500.00	3,400.00	6,800.00
022	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00		0.00	3,500.00	3,500.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
023	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	240.00		0.00	10.00	2,400.00	9.00	2,160.00
TOTAL					0.00		114,675.00		122,554.00

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/29/25 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 016AW-491
PCN NO. i7y3

COUNTY: Pennington Pipe Replacement on Hwy 16A

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Western Construction Rapid City SD		Mainline Contracting Rapid City SD		Simon Contractors Rapid City SD	
				UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	12,500.00	12,500.00	29,000.00	29,000.00	29,750.00	29,750.00
002	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00	6,500.00	6,500.00	3,300.00	3,300.00	7,700.00	7,700.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	133.30	27.00	3,599.10	28.00	3,732.40	24.50	3,265.85
004	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	228.00	100.00	22,800.00	58.00	13,224.00	109.50	24,966.00
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00	8,500.00	8,500.00	4,400.00	4,400.00
006	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	2,650.00	2,650.00	12,000.00	12,000.00	11,250.00	11,250.00
007	Base Course	Ton	124.00	100.00	12,400.00	89.00	11,036.00	76.00	9,424.00
008	Granular Material	Ton	39.00	155.00	6,045.00	90.00	3,510.00	95.45	3,722.55
009	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	42.50	520.00	22,100.00	375.00	15,937.50	338.00	14,365.00
010	Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	15.00	175.00	2,625.00	27.00	405.00	54.00	810.00
011	48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	Ft	38.00	480.00	18,240.00	225.00	8,550.00	198.00	7,524.00
012	48" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	38.00	185.00	7,030.00	295.00	11,210.00	225.00	8,550.00
013	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00	3,500.00	7,000.00	3,200.00	6,400.00	2,850.00	5,700.00
014	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	2.00	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,200.00	2,400.00	1,770.00	3,540.00
015	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	2.00	50.00	100.00	50.00	100.00	49.00	98.00
016	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	100.00	1.25	125.00	1.30	130.00	1.16	116.00
017	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00	1.25	125.00	1.30	130.00	1.16	116.00
018	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	177.00	4.00	708.00	4.00	708.00	3.80	672.60
019	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	4,500.00	4,500.00	4,800.00	4,800.00	4,600.00	4,600.00
020	Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00	30.00	180.00	35.00	210.00	29.00	174.00
021	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.00	1,925.00	3,850.00	1,800.00	3,600.00	1,750.00	3,500.00
022	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	875.00	875.00	3,000.00	3,000.00	1,175.00	1,175.00
023	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	240.00	5.00	1,200.00	10.00	2,400.00	4.65	1,116.00
TOTAL					139,652.10		144,282.90		146,535.00

SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION
ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 07/29/25 INFORMAL LETTING

PROJECT NO. 016AW-491
PCN NO. i7y3

COUNTY: Pennington Pipe Replacement on Hwy 16A

BID ITEMS		UNIT		Lehrkamp Entrprises Herreid SD		UNIT		UNIT PRICE	
				QUANTITY	AMOUNT				
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	37,000.00	37,000.00		0.00		0.00
002	Clearing	Lump Sum	1.00	4,000.00	4,000.00		0.00		0.00
003	Remove Asphalt Concrete Pavement	SqYd	133.30	20.00	2,666.00		0.00		0.00
004	Contractor Furnished Borrow Excavation	CuYd	228.00	91.00	20,748.00		0.00		0.00
005	Remove and Replace Topsoil	Lump Sum	1.00	3,500.00	3,500.00		0.00		0.00
006	Incidental Work, Grading	Lump Sum	1.00	1,500.00	1,500.00		0.00		0.00
007	Base Course	Ton	124.00	71.41	8,854.84		0.00		0.00
008	Granular Material	Ton	39.00	71.41	2,784.99		0.00		0.00
009	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	42.50	500.00	21,250.00		0.00		0.00
010	Pipe Culvert Undercut	CuYd	15.00	90.00	1,350.00		0.00		0.00
011	48" RCP Arch Class 2, Furnish	Ft	38.00	240.00	9,120.00		0.00		0.00
012	48" RCP Arch, Install	Ft	38.00	150.00	5,700.00		0.00		0.00
013	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Furnish	Each	2.00	3,500.00	7,000.00		0.00		0.00
014	48" RCP Arch Flared End, Install	Each	2.00	1,681.00	3,362.00		0.00		0.00
015	Type 2 Object Marker Back to Back	Each	2.00	55.00	110.00		0.00		0.00
016	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" White	Ft	100.00	1.50	150.00		0.00		0.00
017	High Build Waterborne Pavement Marking Paint, 4" Yellow	Ft	100.00	1.50	150.00		0.00		0.00
018	Traffic Control Signs	SqFt	177.00	4.40	778.80		0.00		0.00
019	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	LS	1.00	5,500.00	5,500.00		0.00		0.00
020	Type 3 Barricade	Each	6.00	50.00	300.00		0.00		0.00
021	Contractor Furnished Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	2.00	2,000.00	4,000.00		0.00		0.00
022	Erosion Control	Lump Sum	1.00	7,000.00	7,000.00		0.00		0.00
023	12" Diameter Erosion Control Wattle	Ft	240.00	13.20	3,168.00		0.00		0.00
TOTAL					149,992.63		0.00		0.00